Edson International 146 Duchaine Blvd., New Bedford, MA 02745-1292
tel (508) 995-9711 • fax (508) 995-5021 • e-mail: info@edsonintl.com • www.edsonmarine.com
CD-i® Geared Steering Pedestals
St
ee
rin
g
Sy

Needle Bearings to reduce friction, a Thru-Shaft Wheel Brake, all stainless
construction and the ability to mount a Wheel Flange Adapter.
BULKHEAD STEERER  ORDERING GUIDE
Edson 418 Bulkhead Steerers
*Standard sprocket size unless otherwise requested.  Call for additional sprocket sizes.
Straight Wheel Shafts are still available on special order.  Contact Edson Customer Service.Additional Sprocket sizes available.  Contact Edson Customer Service for custom requirements.
• Perfect for Custom Installations Such as Bridge-Decks
and Dual Steering Stations.
• Additional Shaft Space Available for Chain Driven
Autopilots.
• Easily Installed.
• Non-Magnetic Materials.
• Stainless Steel Wheel Shaft.
• Type 316L Stainless Housing, Faceplate and Sprocket.
• Optional Wheel Flange available.
• Convenient Thru-Shaft Wheel Brake.
• Large Selection of Chain and Sprocket Sizes Available.
• Self-Aligning Forward Shaft Bearing provides ease of
installation and alignment in pedestals.
• Configurations Available for all Edson Wheels.
• Pre-Installed Threaded Mounting Studs
• Bulkhead Gasket Included
• Engraveable Forward Bearing Faceplate Available.
• Wheel shaft easily shortened by installer for varying
console depth applications.
• CE Compliant.
Wheel Flange Adapter available for
mounting Edson’s Diamond Series™
Ultra-Light and Carbon Wheels to
tapered wheel shafts.
Works with Thru-Shaft Brakes.
See page 34
Te c h  T i p
‘C’ dimension is the standard length. Shaft is easily
shortened by installer to a minimum of 4 1/2” (114mm)
   CHAIN SPROCKET DATA
   Sprocket Chain Travel per
  Chain Pitch Pitch Diameter Turns of Wheel No. of
 Size inches mm inches cm inches cm Teeth
 1-14 1⁄2 12.7 2.2 5.6 7.0 17.8 14
 2-11 5⁄8 15.9 2.2 5.6 6.9 17.5 11
 2-15 5⁄8 15.9 3.0 7.6 9.4 23.9 15
 3-10 3⁄4 19.1 2.4 6.1 7.6 19.3 10
Forward View #418
#418 Stainless
Bulkhead Steerer
10
#418 Dimensions
Morris 36
Ph
ot
o
by
 O
nn
e
va
n
de
r W
al
Chain & Wire Internal Steerers
Designed for boats with built-in pedestal consoles, Edson’s new
Bulkhead Steerer features easy installation, Edson’s super-
sensitive Stainless Needle Bearings, a Thru-Shaft Wheel Brake,
all-stainless construction and the ability to mount a Wheel Flange
Adapter.
   * Standard sprocket size unless otherwise requested.  Call for additional sprocket sizes.
      Straight Wheel Shafts are still available on special order.  Contact Edson Customer Service.
BULKHEAD STEERER ORDERING INFORMATION
   Chain Sprocket No of  Weight
 Steerer Type Product # Size Pitch Teeth lbs  kg

(3.8 cm)
8º Taper
3⁄16” Woodruff Key 1” (2.5 cm) dia.
1/4” (.6 cm) key35⁄8”
(9.2 cm)
Optional
2” Shaft Extension
available †
Proudly
Steering
Needle Bearing Shelf Steerer
Heavy Duty Needle Bearing Shelf Steerer
   Chain Sprocket No of  Weight
 Steerer Type Order # Size Pitch Teeth lbs  kg
 Needle Bearing Shelf Steerer
 408-2-11T*** 5⁄8” 2.2” 11 6  2.7
 With Thru-Shaft Brake
 408-2-15T 5⁄8” 3.0” 15 6  2.7
   408-2-21T 5⁄8” 4.2” 21 6.5  2.9
  408-3-10T 3⁄4” 2.4” 10 6.5  2.9
  408-3-15T 3⁄4” 3.6” 15 6.5  2.9
NEEDLE BEARING SHELF STEERER ORDERING GUIDE
12
   Chain Sprocket No of  Weight
 Steerer Type Order # Size Pitch Teeth lbs  kg
 Heavy Duty  Needle Bearing 440-2-11T 5⁄8” 2.2” 11 9  4.1
 Tapered Shaft with Thru-Shaft Brake 440-3-10T** 3⁄4” 2.4” 10 9  4.1
  440-3-15T* 3⁄4” 3.6” 15 9.5  4.3
  440-3-17T* 3⁄4” 4.1” 17 9.5  4.3
  440-4-10T* 1” 3.2” 10 9.5  4.3
 Heavy Duty  Needle Bearing 441-2-11T 5⁄8” 2.2” 11 9  4.1
 Tapered Shaft - Less Brake 441-3-10T** 3⁄4” 2.4” 10 9  4.1
  441-3-15T* 3⁄4” 3.6” 15 9.5  4.3
  441-3-17T* 3⁄4” 4.1” 17 9.5  4.3
  441-4-10T* 1” 3.2” 10 9.5  4.3
HEAVY DUTY SHELF STEERER ORDERING GUIDE
Optional  Wheel Flange
Order #698FL - see pg. 34
Optional  Wheel Flange
Order #698FL - see pg. 34
Chain & Wire Internal Steerers
Transom Hung Rudder Steering System Includes:
Qty Order # Description
1  336-5-211T Pedestal
1  775-2S15B11 Chain and Wire Rope Assy.
1  868-2 Internal Conduit Bracket
1 329-48 Tiller Arm Assembly
2 797-6 Pull-Pull Conduit Assy.
4 646-4HEX Pedestal Mounting Bolts
1 960-A-1156 Tiller Arm Backing Plate
2 618-0-250 Take Up Eyes
4 665-187 Wire Rope Clamps
1 960-B-645 Rudder Stop Plate
1 960-A-2087 Take Up Eye Pivot Pin
1 824-24 Transom Conduit Bracket Assembly
1 960-B-444 Transom Face Plate
1 960-B-446 Transom Boot
To complete your Steering System, add your choice of Edson
Steering Wheel (24” maximum) and Accessories.

al
in
a
Ya
ch
ts
Straight Wheel Shafts are still available on special order.
Contact Edson Customer Service.
13
Ultra-Light Flange Steerer
   * Standard sprocket size unless otherwise requested.  Call for additional sprocket sizes.
      Straight Wheel Shafts are still available on special order.  Contact Edson Customer Service.
ULTRA-LIGHT FLANGE STEERER ORDERING INFORMATION
   Chain Sprocket No of  Weight
 Steerer Type Product # Size Pitch Teeth lbs  kg
 1” Shaft - Size 1 425-100-2-11T* 5⁄8 2.2” 11 3.16  1.44
 (4”  dia. faceplates) 425-100-2-13T* 5⁄8 2.6” 13 3.2  1.46
  425-100-2-15T* 5⁄8 3.0” 15 3.25  1.48
 1-1/4” Shaft - Size 2 425-125-3-10T* 3⁄4 2.4” 10 4.27  1.94
 (4.5” dia. faceplates) 425-125-3-13T* 3⁄4 3.1” 13 4.60  2.09
  425-125-3-15T* 3⁄4 3.6” 15 4.82  2.19
• Ultra-Light design for use on performance boats.
• Two sizes available: 1” wheel shaft for boats up to 40’ or 1-1/4” wheel
shaft for larger boats with higher steering loads.
• Black Hardcote aluminum mounting flanges and sprocket.